

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5907-5908/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in SA No.1546/2004  
and order dated 11/02/2005 in RA No.228478/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSHLESH KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master